	<u> </u>	003 						
FORM PEO- INTERACT PUBLIC RECUI	ids	3. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office						
1 2m2 ccp -5 M 9: 0	1023507	FA						
FINANCE SECTION PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type 2 -5	Conveyance Type							
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreement						
L.I Document ID #	License	Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	Merger	Merger Other						
#		U.S. Government						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
# #	Li Depa	artmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached						
		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) BankBoston, Nat	ional Association	3 1 00						
Name (line 2)								
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Fleet National Ba	nk	If document to be recorded						
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (inte 2)		domiciled in the United States,						
Address (line 1) 50 Kennedy Plaz								
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Providence	Rhode Island	02903						
City	State/Country	Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only.						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
ECOOPER 00000143 09750379	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY						
160,00 OP								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the								
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Vanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package								
0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment ADDRESS.	Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS T	TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

20/535358.1

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	-	
Co	orrespondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number	617-832-1000		
	Name	Kevin A. Oliver					
ı	Address (line 1)	Foley Hoag LLP					
,	Äddress (line 2)	155 Seaport Blvd.					
1	Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02210					
,	Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 3							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	Patent	Application Number(s)		Pa	tent Number(s)		
	09/750,379		5	677,955	6,021,202 6,209,095	5	
Г							
Ŀ							
Γ							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT							
	only if a U.S. Application						
	Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00							
	Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account						
	Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if a		ged to the account.)	# 06-1448	1	
		Deposit /	Account Number:		# 06-1448]	
		Authoriza	ation to charge additi	onal fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
			1 V V	Milen	MAIN. 11 10 2	<i>√</i> 77) ⋜	
Ke	vin A. Oliver, Reg.		- home to	X COULC	- Minimani of C		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						



FleetBoston Financial

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Patrick Gannon, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. I am an Assistant Secretary of the Board of Directors of Fleet National Bank and in that capacity have access to its corporate documents and records and have authority to certify such documents and records.
- 2. Effective as of April 24, 1997 the name of The First National Bank of Boston was changed to BankBoston, National Association as evidenced by a letter from the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency dated April 24, 1997 attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 3. Effective as of March 1, 2000, Fleet National Bank was merged into and under the charter of BankBoston, National Association with the title "Fleet National Bank", as evidenced by a letter from the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency dated February 29, 2000 attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- 4. To the best knowledge of the undersigned, there is not pending or, to the knowledge of the undersigned, threatened, any proceeding which brings into question the validity of the aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the seal of Fleet National Bank this 28th day of August, 2001.

THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Patrick Gannon
Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0356



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Multinational Banking 250 E Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20219 (202) 874-4610

April 24, 1997

Ms. Merrily S. Gerrish
Associate Counsel
Law Department
BankBoston, National Association
100 Federal Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02105

Dear Ms. Gerrish:

This is to confirm that the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) received your April 21, 1997 letter concerning the title change by The First National Bank of Boston accompanied by the appropriate amendment to the Bank's articles of association. The OCC has recorded that as of April 24, 1997, the title of The First National Bank of Boston, Boston, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 200, was changed to BankBoston, National Association.

As a result of the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, the OCC is no longer responsible for the approval of national bank name changes nor does it maintain official records on the use of alternate titles. The retention of the rights to any previously used title is the responsibility of the Bank's board of directors. Legal counsel should be consulted to determine whether or not the new title, or previously used title, could be challenged by competing institutions under the provisions of federal or state law.

Sincerely,

Richard T. Erb Licensing Manager

97-ML-04-004

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0357



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Large Bank Licensing, MS 3-8 250 E Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20219

February 29, 2000

Mr. William W. Templeton Senior Counsel Legal Department Fleet Boston Corporation Mail Stop: RI MO F18C 50 Kennedy Plaza Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Dear Mr. Templeton:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency ("OCC") of the merger of Fleet National Bank, Providence, Rhode Island, Charter Nr. 1338, into and under the charter of BankBoston, National Association, Boston, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 200, with the resulting bank adopting the title of Fleet National Bank with its head office located in Providence, Rhode Island, effective March 1, 2000.

This letter also serves as the official authorization for Fleet National Bank, Charter Nr. 200, to operate the former head office of BankBoston, National Association as a branch at the following location:

Popular Name:

Federal Street Branch

Certificate Nr.:

117187A

Address:

100 Federal Street

Boston, Massachusetts

Please furnish a copy of this certificate to personnel responsible for branch administration.

In the event of questions, please contact Senior Corporate Analyst Cindy L. Hausch-Booth at (202) 874-5060 or email: largebanks@occ.treas.gov.

Sincerely,

Richard T. Erb Licensing Manager

Charter Number

200

Application Control Number 1999-ML-02-0032

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0358